L

98/87/2812 13:52 344224814

CLAYWOODPSD FAGE

CLAYWOOD PARK PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
P.OBOX 127
PARKERSBURG, WV 26102

DATE: May 17, 2011
TIME: 6:00P.M.
PLACE: Claywood Park PSD Business Office, 594 Davisville Road, Davisville, WV 26142

BOARD MEMBERS ATTENDING: Michael A. Miller, Chairman, €. Randall Law, Secretary /
Treasurer, Edna Summers, Member.

OTHERS TN ATTENDANCE: Todd Gringtead, General Manager, Shayne Brabham, Asst. Manager.
Michael A. Miller, Chairman, presided. The Chairman called the mesting to order.

Chairman Miller asked if there were no objections, the Board would dispense with the reading of the
mifiutes from the previous meeting. Since there were no objections, Chairman Miller stated he would turn
the meeting over to Todd Grinstead, General Manager of the District

Disbursements: The April 2011 disbursements, accounts payable, and receivables were reviewed and
initialed by all commissioners.

Questions and Comments from the Pablic: There were none.

Red Hill Sewer Project: Mr. Grinstead stated thero was nothing to bring to the Board at this time.

Riser Ridge / Iaurel Fork Water Extension Project: Mr. Grinstead presented to the Board requisition

No.2 in the amount of $164,237.11. A motion made by Commissioner Summers and seconded by
Commissioner Law passed unanimously,

Mr. Grinstead presenied the Board with Change order No.2 to Contract Ne.] to add the WV/NPDES
General water pollution permit requirements to this contract at $0.00. A motion made by Commissioner
Law and seconded by Commissioner Summers passed unanimously.

Mr. Grinstead presented the Board with Change order No.2 to Contract No.2 {o change the siyle of
corporation stop used in this contract in the amount of $2,066.85. A motion made by Commissioner Law
and seconded by Commisgioner Summers passed unanimously.

Mr. Grinstead presented the Board with Change order No.3 to Confract No.2 to add the WV/NPDES
General water pollution permit requirements to thig contract at $0.00. A motion made by Commissioner
Law and seconded by Commissioner Summers passed unanimously,

Newark Ares Sewer System Projeet: Mr, Gringtead stated there wag nothing to bring to the Board at
this time.

a4/36



8/87/2812 13:52 3844224014 CLAYWOODPSD PAGE

May 17,2011

Water System Improvements to serve the Town of Elizabeth: Mr. Grinstead stated there was nothing

to bring to the Board at this time.

Miscellancous: Mr. Grinstead reported. that additional information is needed by the USDA Rural
Development Office fo establish the amonnt of money reccived by the sale that can be vsed to construct a
storage facility.

M. Grinstead reported the District has been approached by the little Kanawha Service Co. Board, to enter
into an Operation & Maintenance agreement for their sewer and water system. Todd reported he has been
in contact with the WV PSC, WV Bureau of Public Health, WV DEP and the US EFPA, concerning this
maiter. A draft agreement will be prepared and presented to the Board to review as soon as it is completed
and approved by the District’s attormney.

M. Grinstead presented the Board with the 2011/2012 water system annual operation budget. After
review, a motion made to accept the budget as presented by Commissioner Summers and seconded by
Commissjoner Miller passed unanimously.

Shayne Brabham, Asst. Manager, reported the District had 1 main water line tepair, 2 service line repairs
and one water tap, in April, 2011.

Mr. Grinstcad presented the Board with information packets for the WV Rural Water Associations 201 |
annual technical conference.

The date of the next regular meeting was set for 6:00 PM, Tuesday, June 14, 2011 at the District’s
business office.

Chairman Miller asked if there were any further business to come before the Board. A motion made by
Commissioner Law and seconded.hy, Commissioner Summers passed unanimously and the meeting was

adjourned 08 BMele A N

AN e

Treasurer

Edua Summers, Member

[Remainder of Page Tntentionally Blank]

B5/36



P8/B7/2812 14:37 3844224814 CLAYWOODPSD PAGE 84/48

Saranip i sy

4 H,

|

v /17 ,ﬂ\ ?Z’ (f ?ﬁmxﬂ

A f?twkc{:,« //Zb)— 7’7;;/?@ ' ,i///t(a/(,)/mbpwﬂﬂxf

_ 72 dd Grivstis d

,/-Mdfa« 0 Sard HA) G tod Pt bedisT Chrvsch praperTy.
At prsthals fogyest e wra il Fhe )

?Ju"f‘ r}’., discvss ﬁ.wi?".ﬂ_, CO 1 i 4 //’f 4o clwﬂc

:k’ﬂne-fw.&(_ ard PAfsardy e brsement. 7 He /)/?.c/ﬁ/if{'y

‘fa»w/m 4 bf Fhe camoiisions hal itte d wih paim wnten

MA/M*;— 4 4ho po 1T s Dok Fhlew, ﬁ@ jZer! twatar

)\e.«kz}a, z’lu/., Arq e xporl dre oy (s Freny mav@ fn.«ap:,ﬂﬁ

,%./M iness wene Fovped, oo Fhow gutFogatbon 4o disew ss

E/w ble solvTious?

FEddc I rEBEEEELEEL DEDD

; ( i /- r’_-»"’a'ﬂ«'.hlfﬁ P e o, s

- Je :"fi///’eﬁﬁﬁw:a,v‘f‘ o Rt s Pipe
g fuﬂ/b&l:% fﬂof’ﬂﬂi}l S #«y C A Cang od [’7:“

_Duﬂ«fx.;f Siscwssisar “e ds g cammssien hagva 4o Foarda

. T Aein faoff/e, z_u,'/j

YL g,_éffapt/a»-‘ sonedin gy 170,

Jf.ep,ﬁa < pqepas 8/7 Ve /wf/'-e..a,ﬂ. /y “‘f/l:&r .

'

J#d e dddtedtddddadad



P8/87/20812 14:37 368442240614 CLAYWOODPSD PAGE B5/44

Confirmation of Menthly Meeting leld

W !

The Goﬁmissionera of the Central Boaz Publlc Service Distric met as

follows ¢ :
R Date : B-/F- .
Time : A%/}’

Eocation 1/.69/'? Vum]ﬂ 5.2/*%—4”"’
V4
The following Commissioners were ip attendenge

/‘1 %u /%:’/:/“M/U/./u
bl T Ja ool Teiti
4 .7

The Following Items were disocnssed :
Shdot oo as s Mopps e T ton Daepy ot Doavl'e Drive o5 4

LRg0l g com e 175 0, (ope Loose vpesues
- 7
@,y;' En . Secpost | Lanpy /ﬁsreg{ (Mﬂgf&gg‘ A
7

N Mﬂfl;@//: //;fnf {?@ﬂpgﬁ-”b Al End o i Dea (n}u Dﬂ-—w-e Payrcd S-wa/f..-
Bﬁy.’.@ﬂvl- Second & Ax&ﬁ}y @s.fe:( U,g,-ﬂM,y’ﬁ ey .

Deteiled meeting notes will be prepared and voted on. at the next
scheduled meeting.
The meeting adjourndd at é"% (time).
Signed : /a«/,ﬁjxméé‘ -

Commission Secratary




M8/07/2012 14:37 3044224614 CLAYWOODPSD PAGE
—WM TE e ekt o T -
\ .
)
)
b -
I“‘/ o .,"17,3 Y / 7,“'927//

ﬂ#ﬂw&/my . / 2? i Hﬁ»ﬁ,/wm , /Jﬂﬂw /‘/eﬂ/-?/-‘—'ﬂdmﬁ/
Ricle Fhoweas, Dow PRewep, feo Cobrniv

;ﬁa.a,'e,w d 7 Mrads liden /S ewer. /aq)o/{:z:

_ﬂat-f Jotles ¢ i Res onlibe 85 Ron fasse dotodd

. Mry 4, 2040/ _ -

/MHAWMnJigﬁ{muﬂaﬁf~ngM“4;MAMU

. el w-wlzka}.»y |

M tion s Alom it ATim Dear o0r Pasliy Do v s
A @f'/ﬂc emenl 58 A [Row favsa 144 cAmEs

. 3y pﬂvl— Second ! A,gﬂﬂy hssed paAtiioos

Discossion Roganding Praperty atesd orDaoliv Dave s

_ ﬁ('pﬂesa/»/,&’h pes oF Send Hl] MethodisT Chorecli exppressed

) “flL@ﬂu’f‘ 1 PR has N the /ﬁuﬂeﬁ’% -

M Foowl 77 po 1 fﬁafa/z:f; 4t el 2t Doy he Douve
 Fea sale

, Ay Prot  Secosd i lpnny Pissod pasmesos

poxt meetisg Towe M,

"M-Qéﬁ;wy A JJaﬂ,wJ ¢ %/7

Sec”

Ftff%tfffﬁﬁf%%%%%*!!!!!ﬂ@ﬂwww'--

~

480

a6/ 48



